CH \$90.00 5514175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 1) nature of conveyance from change of name to assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill and 2) receiving party previously recorded on Reel 006367 Frame 0924. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance is assignment of the entire interest and goodwill and receiving party is Aptiv Technologies Limited.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL	
City:	ST. MICHAEL	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	Company: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5514175	V2E		
Registration Number:	4088935	SHIELD PACK		
Registration Number:	1394657	PACKARD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1: 5725 Innovation Drive
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/david j ford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Assignment_DTLLC to ATL (US)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0221

900478383

source=Corrective Assignment_DTLLC to ATL (US)#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment_DTLLC to ATL (US)#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment_DTLLC to ATL (US)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		05/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTIV SERVICES 5 US, LLC
Street Address:	5725 Innovation Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48098
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87809151	APTIV	
Serial Number:	87274341	AMEC	
Serial Number:	86867172	V2E	
Registration Number:	4351654	DELPHI	***************************************
Registration Number:	4355504	DELPHI	
Registration Number:	4401495	DELPHI	
Registration Number:	4401494	DELPHI ×	***************************************
Registration Number:	4355502	DELPHI	
Registration Number:	4088935	SHIELD PACK	
Registration Number:	1394657	PACKARD	**********

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

trademark@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name:

David J. Ford

Address Line 1:

5725 Innovation Drive

Address Line 4:

Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

TRADEMARK

REEL: 096367677474E: 0924
REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/david j ford/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Delphi Technologies LLC to Aptiv Services 5 US LLC name change#page1.tif source=Delphi Technologies LLC to Aptiv Services 5 US LLC name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: OPENSTERAME: 0925

REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0224

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the following were assigned and transferred from **Delphi Technologies**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, U.S.A to **Aptiv Technologies Limited**, a company incorporated under the Companies Act CAP 308 of the laws of Barbados (company no. 41949) and licensed to operate as an international business company, having its registered office at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados (collectively, the "Rights"): The marks and registrations and/or applications set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing, including any and all common law rights; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof; and

WHEREAS, effective May 30, 2018, Delphi Technologies, LLC, identified above, changed its name to Aptiv Services 5 US, LLC ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Aptiv Technologies Limited, identified above ("Assignee"), and Assignor now wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective January 1, 2018, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Aptiv Services 5 US, LLC

Signature:

Name: Craig A. Baldwin

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: <u>1)65. /4, 20/8</u>

Aptiv Technologies Limited

gina.

Signature:

Name: David J. Ford

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: <u>DEC. 14, 2018</u>

SCHEDULE: TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Classes
APEX	United States of America	78856807	07-Apr-2006	3183910	12-Dec-2006	09 Int.
APEX 150	United States of America	77009235	28-5ep-2006	3221213	27-Mar-2007	09 Int.
DUO TWIN	United States of America	76145692	12-Oct-2000	2600423	30-Jul-2002	09 Int.
MONSOON	United States of America	75527568	27-Jul-1998	2381811	29-Aug-2000	09 Int.
MONSOON	United States of America	75648164	24-Feb-1999	2472087	24-Jul-2001	09 Int.
PACKARD	United States of America	73559076	19-Sep-1985	1394657	27-May-1986	09 Int., 12 Int., 17 Int.
Shield Pack	United States of America	85192146	07-Dec-2010	4088935	17-Jan-2012	09 Int.
V2E	United States of America	86867172	06-Jan-2016	5514175	10-Jul-2018	09 Int., 38 Int.
MYFI	United States of America	76448417	10-Sep-2002	2928117	22-Feb-2005	09 Int.
MYFI	United States of America	85979375	14-Dec-2010	4373784	23-Jul-2013	09 Int., 38 Int.

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006503 FRAME: 0226